Discount rate 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Risk margin 24.9% 24.9% 24.9% 24.8% 24.8% 24.8%
International Workers Health Insurance
Assumed proportion paid to date 83.1% 80.7% 89.9% 72.3% 79.8% 94.4%
Expense rate 4.3% 4.3% 4.3% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0%
Discount rate 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Risk margin 15.5% 15.5% 15.5% 18.5% 18.5% 18.5%

Surgical Medical Surgical Medical

NZ Health Insurance % % % %

Assumed proportion paid to date 89.3% 83.2% 88.8% 84.2%
Expense rate 2.0% 2.0% 2.2% 2.2%
Discount rate 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Risk margin 5.9% 5.9% 5.8% 5.8%

31 Dec 17 30 Jun 17

The risk margin of the underlying liability has been estimated to equate to a probability of adequacy of 95% (June 2017: 95%) for the Group.
The risk margin within each territory allows for diversification across the entity. The benefit of diversification across the Group is again
allocated to the Australian Residents Health Insurance segment.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements continued
For the half year ended 31 December 2017
nib holdings limited

31

11. OUTSTANDING CLAIMS LIABILITY continued

c) Sensitivity analysis – impact of key variables

Profit after tax Equity

Current Current

$m $m

70.9 539.9

Variable
Movement in

variable Adjustments
Adjusted
amounts Adjustments

Adjusted
amounts

$m $m $m $m

Chain ladder development factors +0.5% (10.9) 60.0 (10.9) 529.0
-0.5% 10.9 81.8 10.9 550.8

Bornhuetter-Ferguson unpaid factors +2.0% (3.1) 67.8 (3.1) 536.8
-2.0% 3.1 74.0 3.1 543.0

Expense rate +1.0% (1.0) 69.9 (1.0) 538.9
-1.0% 1.0 71.9 1.0 540.9

Risk equalisation allow ance +2.5% (1.6) 69.3 (1.6) 538.3
-2.5% 1.6 72.5 1.6 541.5

Risk margin +1.0% (1.0) 69.9 (1.0) 538.9
-1.0% 1.0 71.9 1.0 540.9

Recognised amounts in the f inancial statements attributable to ow ners of nib holdings limited

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements continued
For the half year ended 31 December 2017
nib holdings limited

32

12. PREMIUM PAYBACK LIABILITY
31 Dec 17 30 Jun 17

$m $m

Current 9.4 9.5

Non current 9.9 13.5

Movements in the premium payback liability are as follows:

31 Dec 17 30 Jun 17

$m $m

Gross premium payback liability at beginning of period 23.0 27.4
Adjustment to ensure reserve exceeds current payout on early lapse (0.1)  -
Value of payments currently being processed (0.9) (1.1)
Risk margin (0.6) (0.7)

Central estimate at beginning of period 21.4 25.6
Funding/new  accrued 1.1 3.0
Unw ind discount rate 0.3 0.7
Interest rate movement impact 0.4 (0.7)
Premium payback payments (4.0) (6.9)
Others (0.2) (0.1)
Effect of changes in foreign exchange rates (0.9) (0.2)

Central estimate at end of the half year 18.1 21.4
Adjustment to ensure reserve exceeds current payout on early lapse  - 0.1
Value of payments currently being processed 0.7 0.9
Risk margin 0.5 0.6

Total premium payback liability as at 31 December 19.3 23.0

Premium payback early settlement offer

At their policy renewal, eligible premium payback customers have been offered a graduated early settlement based on the date they would
become eligible for the full premium payback benefit, contingent on their claims history.

Customers receive the settlement offer around two months before their policy renewal. The first round of settlement offers were made in
March 2017 for May 2017 policy renewals. 100% of the available offers have been included in the current portion of the premium payback
liability in the Consolidated Balance Sheet. As customers may or may not accept the available premium payback settlement offer and